

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5953 of 2022

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT THROUGH DEPUTY CONSERVATOR OF FOREST

Versus

MAHESHBHAI KESHUBHAI DOBARIYA

=====

Appearance:

MR HARDIK D MEHTA, AGP for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**

Date : 29/03/2022

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 13.06.2022.

Sd/-

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

NVMEWADA