

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5953 of 2022

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5953 of 2022**

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT THROUGH DEPUTY CONSERVATOR OF FOREST
Versus
MAHESHBHAI KESHUBHAI DOBARIYA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR P C CHAUDHARI(5770) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 10/07/2024

ORAL ORDER

Order in Special Civil Application

The issue involved in the present petition requires consideration. Hence, RULE. Interim relief in terms of Para-15(B) is granted subject to the compliance of Section 17(B) of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947.

Order in Civil Application

In view of the order passed in main petition, present Civil Application stands disposed of, accordingly.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

MAYA