

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5953 of 2022

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT THROUGH DEPUTY CONSERVATOR OF FOREST
Versus
MAHESHBHAI KESHUBHAI DOBARIYA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR KRUNAL D PANDYA(3283) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 03/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned AGP Mr. Parmar, the matter is
adjourned to 27.11.2025.

Vikramsinh Amarsinh

(M. K. THAKKER,J)