

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5953 of 2022

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT THROUGH DEPUTY CONSERVATOR OF FOREST
Versus
MAHESHBHAI KESHUBHAI DOBARIYA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS AGNEYA B MANKAD, AGP for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR KRUNAL D PANDYA(3283) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 07/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned AGP for the petitioner seeks time on the ground of non-availability of the papers.

Learned advocate Mr. N.S. Bhatt for learned advocate Mr. Krunal D. Pandya for the respondent No.1 would supply the set of papers to learned AGP.

Stand over to 13.07.2026.

RINKU MALI

(D. M. DESAI,J)